
MHS Full Department Schedule 2018-19 
Online Calendar:  http://meridianhsmusic.weebly.com/mhs-music-events.html 

(Tentative as of 9/19/18) 

Semester 1 
Marching Rehearsals (25 points) 

Percussion: 5:30pm to 8:30pm 

Winds and Guard:  6:30pm to 8:30pm  

Monday, September 10
th

   Monday, September 17
th

  

Monday, September 24
th

   Monday, October 1
st

 – Field Show 

Monday, October 8
th

 – Field Show   Monday, October 15
th

 – Field Show 

Monday, October 22
nd

 – Field Show   Monday, October 29
nd

 – Field Show 

Monday, November 5
th

 – Field Show 

MHS Football – 6pm Call Time – Pep/Marching Band 

September 14
th

 vs Mission BC 

September 28
th

 vs Mount Baker 

October 12
th

 vs Nooksack (Field Show) 

October 26
th

 vs Lynden Christian (Field Show) 

Post-Season TBD 

Fall Events! 

Choirs, Jazz Band – Sunrise Concerts – Stay Tuned! 

Tuesday, Sept 11
th

 – Volleyball vs Sultan – 545pm Call Time 

Saturday, September 29
th

 - Leavenworth Parade – All Day 

WMEA All-NW Auditions due – Monday, October 1
st

  

Wednesday, Oct 3
rd

 – Cross Country meet – Drumline only – Time TBD 

CHOIRS - October 26
th

 WWU SA/TB Festival – 7am to 3pm 

Saturday, October 27
th

 – Puget Sound Festival of Bands, Everett, WA – All Day (Field Show) 

Monday, October 29
th

 – Community Band Festival – Civic Field – Call time TBD (Field Show) 

SJMEA Honor Festival – Selected Choir and Band Students – Monday, Nov 5
th

 and Nov 12
th

 

Choirs and Jazz Band – Holiday Port Festival – December 7
th

 – After School *Date TBD 

Full Department (Choirs and Bands) – Winter Concert – Mon, Dec 3rd – 7pm 

*Date Tentative* Full Department - Music Department Lock-In – Friday, January 11
th

, 2019 7pm to 7am 

Drumline Monday Winter Rehearsals – Stay Tuned! 

Solo/Ensemble Night – TBD (stay tuned!) 

Optional Choir and Band Musicians - SJMEA Solo/Ensemble - Sat, Jan 26
th

, 2018 

 

Pep and Jazz Bands - MHS Basketball – 8 to 10 dates – From Mid-December to Early February 

(still finalizing dates!) 

Stay Tuned for Basketball Playoffs! 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Semester 2 

Drumline Monday Winter Rehearsals – Stay Tuned! 

Solo/Ensemble Night – TBD (stay tuned!) 

SJMEA JR Solo/Ensemble – Sat, Feb 2
nd

 - MHS Hosts 

Need many parent and student volunteers 

WMEA All-Northwest Honor Festival – February 15
th

-17
th

  

SJMEA Jazz Festival- Friday Harbor, WA – Saturday, February 23
rd 

Mattress Fundraiser Parent Meeting – Monday, February 11th 

Mattress Fundraiser – Saturday, March 2
nd

 

FULL DEPARTMENT - Festival Concert - Thursday, March 7
th

 - 6pm Call - 7pm Show 

SJMEA Large Group – Band (During WCC spring break-plan ahead-we need you!) 

Thur or Fri -  March 28
th

 or 29
th

  - Morning 

SJMEA Large Group – Choir (During WCC spring break-plan ahead-we need you!) 

Mon or Tues -  March 25
th

 or 26
th

  - Morning 

Spring Marching Band Rehearsals:  

Monday Nights – 6:30 to 8:30pm 

April 29
th

, May 6
th

, May 13
th

, May 20
th

 

March/April - TBD - IRE/MMS recruiting field trip 

Spring Trip Option #1 - Choir Performance - Port Townsend, Victoria Parades - Sat, May 18
th

- Monday, May 20
th

 

Bellingham Parade - Sat, May 25
th

 - Morning/Early-Afternoon 

Spring Trip Option #2– Music In the Parks Festival – May 31
st

 – June 2
nd

  

All-District Choir Festival – Mon, June 3
rd

 - 6pm Call (Location TBD) 

All-District Band Festival - Tue, June 4
th

- 6pm Call (Location TBD) 

MHS Music Awards Potluck - Thursday, June 6
th

 

MHS Music Lunch BBQ – Saturday, June 8
th

 

Symphonic Band & Choir / Tentative - MHS Graduation – Friday, June 11
th 

Complete Music department schedule available at 

www.meridianhsmusic.weebly.com   

Email with any questions 

mdegrace@meridian.wednet.edu 

 

BE FLEXIBLE, events may be added and things change 

 

 

 

 


